use property, while tangible property is assessed at one hundred percent (100%) of cost, less 10 

depreciation; provided, however, the tax rate for Class 3 (tangible) property shall not exceed the 11 

tax rate for Class 1 (residential) property by more than two hundred thirteen percent (213%). This 12 

provision shall apply whether or not the fiscal year is also a revaluation year. 13 

(g) Notwithstanding the provisions of subsections (a) and (b) of this section, the town 14 

council of the town of Coventry may hereafter, by ordinance, adopt a tax classification plan 15